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2020 ARRL June VHF  
Contest Results This year’s ARRL June VHF Contest 

was held June 13 – 15, 2020.

Full Results 
Online
You can read the full 
results of the contest 
online at http:// 
contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more 
play-by-play, along 
with the full line 
scores. Improve your 
results by studying 
your log-checking 
report, too.

Phil Koch, K3UA, k3ua1541@me.com

Sponsored Plaque Winners
There are numerous contest plaques that go unsponsored each year. If you or your club is interested in sponsoring a plaque, 
please contact the ARRL Contest Branch at contests@arrl.org. Plaques are currently priced at $80, which includes all shipping 
and handling costs to the winner. Send your $80 payment by check (make payable to ARRL) and mail to ARRL — Contest Plaques, 
225 Main St., Newington, CT 06111 USA.

Plaque Category	 Winner	 Plaque Sponsor
Overall Single Operator, High Power	 K1TEO	 Charles Dietz, W5PR
Overall Single Operator, Low Power	 WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)	 Jeffrey Klein, K1TEO
Overall Single Operator, QRP Portable	 WA2TMC	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Overall Single Operator, Three-Band	 KO9A	 Northern Lights Radio Society
Overall Single Operator, Low Power, Rookie	 K9SPH	 W3ZZ First Log Award – Memorial by Tim, 
		  K3LR, and Dave, W9PA
Overall Single Operator, FM Only	 WG4I	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Overall Rover	 K2EZ/R	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Overall Limited Rover	 K9PW/R	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Overall Unlimited Rover	 NØLD/R	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ
Atlantic Division Single Operator, High Power	 K1RZ	 Potomac Valley Radio Club
Atlantic Division Single Operator, Low Power	 N2WK	 Potomac Valley Radio Club
Atlantic Division Multioperator	 KD2LGX	 Al Oldfield, W9KXI, and Ken Kent, KA2LIM
Central Division Single Operator, High Power	 K9CT	 Society of Midwest Contesters
Central Division Single Operator, Low Power	 K2DRH	 Society of Midwest Contesters
Central Division Single Operator, QRP Portable	 N9TTX	 Society of Midwest Contesters
Central Division Rover	 W9FZ/R	 Society of Midwest Contesters
Dakota Division Single Operator, Low Power	 NØUR	 Northern Lights Radio Society
Delta Division Single Operator, High Power	 W5ZN	 Memorial to Mike Bruck, W5MRB, from his 
		  friends
Hudson Division Single Operator, High Power	 W2IRT	 Jay Buscemi, NY2NY, in memory of Dick 
		  Knadle, K2RIW
Hudson Division Single Operator, Low Power	 NO2EL	 Matthew Ryffel, K2NUD
Northwestern Division Single Operator, Low Power	 WZ8T	 Northern Lights Radio Society
Roanoke Division Single Operator, High Power	 W3IP	 Potomac Valley Radio Club
Roanoke Division Single Operator, Low Power	 N4LAZ	 Potomac Valley Radio Club
Roanoke Division Rover	 W4EO/R	 George Molnar, KF2T
Canada Single Operator, Low Power	 VE3DS	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST
Canada Rover	 VE3OIL/R	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST
Canada Unlimited Rover	 VE7AFZ/R	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST
Northwestern Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 KA6BIM	 Pacific Northwest VHF Society
Central Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 KO9A	 Society of Midwest Contesters

Top Ten

Classic Rover
K2EZ/R	 209,916
KF2MR/R	 121,032
KA2LIM/R	 110,815
N7GP/R	 97,440
VE3OIL/R	 84,640
K2QO/R	 76,912
VA3ELE/R	 64,296
W3ICC/R	 56,070
W4EO/R	 55,088
W9FZ/R	 46,942

Limited Rover
K9PW/R	 70,680
KA5D/R	 42,160
W5TN/R	 40,917
NU4E/R	 40,293
K5ND/R	 39,072
KEØMHJ/R	 35,836
NV4B/R	 30,804
N6GP/R	 20,256
N2DXT/R	 19,110
KI5FIQ/R	 15,930

Unlimited Rover
NØLD/R	 143,773
KBØYHT/R	 64,295
KD5IKG/R	 62,524
K6MI/R	 39,039
K9JK/R	 28,980
KG6CIH/R	 7,923
K3RW/R	 2,508
VE7AFZ/R	 1,449
K7ATN/R	 114

Single Operator,  
High Power
K1TEO	 506,989
K1RZ	 290,830
K1BX	 282,746
K9CT	 261,375
K5TR	 239,705
W5ZN	 205,700
N2YB	 178,088
KC4PX	 165,438
K1KG	 159,378
WA1T	 154,088

Single Operator,  
Low Power	
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)		
	 213,060
AF1T	 210,532
K2DRH	 191,673
NØUR	 150,017
N2WK	 136,040
WA3NUF	 114,696
WØZQ	 109,850
W9GA	 107,262
NØLL	 101,568
KAØPQW	 82,908

Single Operator, 
Portable
WA2TMC	 24,780
W4RXR	 12,416
NØJK	 7,242
KCØSKM	 6,552
K3HW	 4,558
WB2AMU	 4,232
W7JET	 3,164
WD5AGO	 2,535
KD8RTT	 2,508
K7JSG	 2,052

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
KO9A	 139,332
N4OGW	 106,023
K2PS	 68,040
NS4T	 66,912
AG4W	 58,680
NØHJZ	 56,261
VE3KI	 51,948
KK4MA	 48,513
VE3SST	 47,813
VA3ASE	 46,269

Single Operator,  
FM Only
WG4I	 6,183
KC6ZWT	 2,975
KG7AZY	 1,177
WB6ETY	 884
KG5UNK	 522
KC9PCP	 336
W7AIT	 294
AE6GR	 287
K6QCB	 264
W6ESL	 264

Limited Multioperator
KG5CCI	 404,505
N2NT	 318,052
KZ9O	 240,816
AA4ZZ	 225,806
K5QE	 220,640
N4SVC	 171,360
N4WW	 151,048
K3CT	 104,988
WD9EXD	 82,593
W1QK	 77,558

Unlimited Multioperator
K8GP	 212,925
W2AAU	 202,080
KE1LI	 131,005
KD2LGX	 122,170
W9XA	 107,217
W4IY	 98,450
N3NGE	 61,759
KV1J	 60,711
N8GA	 59,444
AG4V	 41,454
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Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 121,032
Central	 W9FZ/R	 46,942
Dakota	 WØZF/R	 18,560
Delta	 W5VY/R	 25,970
Great Lakes	 KF8QL/R	 12,276
Midwest	 WAØCNS/R	 2,208
Northwestern	 AC7SG/R	 6,080
Pacific	 WB6HYD/R	 16,848
Roanoke	 W4EO/R	 55,088
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 97,440
West Gulf	 K2EZ/R	 209,916
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 84,640

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 KØBAK/R	 3,960
Central	 K9PW/R	 70,680
Dakota	 NØSPN/R	 2,516
Delta	 AE5P/R	 15,500
Great Lakes	 AE8AT/R	 209
Hudson	 N2DXT/R	 19,110
Midwest	 KEØMHJ/R	 35,836
New England	 KJ2G/R	 14,938
Northwestern	 KC7OOY/R	 1,920
Pacific	 KE6QR/R	 13,320
Roanoke	 NU4E/R	 40,293
Rocky Mountain	 AA5PR/R	 14,342
Southeastern	 NV4B/R	 30,804
Southwestern	 N6GP/R	 20,256
West Gulf	 KA5D/R	 42,160
Canada	 VE3RKS/R	 255

Unlimited Rover
Central	 K9JK/R	 28,980
New England	 KG6CIH/R	 7,923
Northwestern	 K3RW/R	 2,508
Pacific	 K6MI/R	 39,039
West Gulf	 NØLD/R	 143,773
Canada	 VE7AFZ/R	 1,449

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 K1RZ	 290,830
Central	 K9CT	 261,375
Dakota	 KØSIX	 141,602
Delta	 W5ZN	 205,700
Great Lakes	 KB8U	 83,589
Hudson	 W2IRT	 74,340
Midwest	 KØTPP	 84,838
New England	 K1TEO	 506,989
Northwestern	 K7CW	 23,859
Pacific	 K7CA	 23,230
Roanoke	 W3IP	 143,988
Rocky Mountain	 W9RM	 125,268
Southeastern	 KC4PX	 165,438
Southwestern	 N1AV	 126,252
West Gulf	 K5TR	 239,705
Canada	 VE3WY	 66,348

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N2WK	 136,040
Central	 K2DRH	 191,673
Dakota	 NØUR	 150,017
Delta	 WB5JJJ	 26,460
Great Lakes	 N8DZR	 28,413
Hudson	 NO2EL	 39,429
Midwest	 NØLL	 101,568
New England	 WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)	  
		  213,060
Northwestern	 WZ8T	 14,432
Pacific	 K2GMY	 15,318
Roanoke	 N4LAZ	 36,180
Rocky Mountain	 AI5I	 33,232
Southeastern	 N4IS	 48,178
Southwestern	 K6JO	 15,390
West Gulf	 K5TRA	 41,584
Canada	 VE3DS	 74,571

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 WA2TMC	 24,780
Central	 N9TTX	 90
Dakota	 KCØSKM	 6,552
Delta	 W4RXR	 12,416
Great Lakes	 N8OSF	 63
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 4,232
Midwest	 NØJK	 7,242
New England	 AG1A	 250
Northwestern	 K7JSG	 2,052
Pacific	 AA6XA	 540
Roanoke	 N4QX	 245
Rocky Mountain	 W8FK	 1,600
Southeastern	 KN4ZKT	 903
Southwestern	 W7JET	 3,164
West Gulf	 WD5AGO	 2,535
Canada	 VE2NCG	 1,479

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 K3TEF	 29,120
Central	 KO9A	 139,332
Dakota	 NØHJZ	 56,261
Delta	 N4OGW	 106,023
Great Lakes	 KM8V	 29,312
Hudson	 W2JTM	 18,849
Midwest	 KEØSVL	 44,172
New England	 N1JD	 28,462
Northwestern	 KA6BIM	 6,432
Pacific	 NU6S	 12,408
Roanoke	 KK4MA	 48,513
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR	 26,620
Southeastern	 K2PS	 68,040
Southwestern	 N7IR	 26,611
West Gulf	 N5XTR	 23,326
Canada	 VE3KI	 51,948

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic	 KC2RTE	 36
Central	 KC9PCP	 336
Delta	 W5WGF	 65
Hudson	 KB6EE	 56
Midwest	 NØYH	 39
New England	 KB1YNT	 207
Northwestern	 KJ7BSP	 26
Pacific	 KC6ZWT	 2,975
Rocky Mountain	 KG7AZY	 1,177
Southeastern	 WG4I	 6,183
Southwestern	 AE6GR	 287
West Gulf	 KG5UNK	 522
Canada	 VA2DG	 87

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 K3CT	 104,988
Central	 KZ9O	 240,816
Delta	 KG5CCI	 404,505
Great Lakes	 KC8LYF	 9
Hudson	 N2NT	 318,052
Midwest	 NJ8M	 38,253
New England	 W1QK	 77,558
Pacific	 W6TCP	 15,000
Roanoke	 AA4ZZ	 225,806
Rocky Mountain	 AA5B	 75,504
Southeastern	 N4SVC	 171,360
Southwestern	 WO1S	 4,370
West Gulf	 K5QE	 220,640
Canada	 VE3MIS	 29,812

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 KD2LGX	 122,170
Central	 W9XA	 107,217
Delta	 AG4V	 41,454
Great Lakes	 N8GA	 59,444
Hudson	 W2AAU	 202,080
New England	 KE1LI	 131,005
Pacific	 K6LRG	 3,780
Roanoke	 K8GP	 212,925
Southwestern	 NI6E	 11,858
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 8,694

Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score	 Entries

Unlimited
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club	 1,939,838	 56
Society of Midwest Contesters	 1,759,546	 78
Potomac Valley Radio Club	 1,572,300	 101
The Ontario VHF Assn.	 1,379,218	 56

Medium
Yankee Clipper Contest Club	 1,129,529	 46
North East Weak Signal Group	 933,546	 20
Northern Lights Radio Soc.	 845,924	 25
Frankford Radio Club	 552,837	 29
Roadrunners Microwave Group	 422,900	 7
Florida Contest Group	 369,035	 21
Florida Weak Signal Soc.	 350,724	 5
Badger Contesters	 336,439	 21
Arizona VHF Soc.	 331,831	 12
DFW Contest Group	 309,240	 12
Carolina DX Assn.	 307,747	 10
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club	 293,963	 36
Minnesota Wireless Assn.	 253,971	 22
Alabama Contest Group	 242,635	 9
Grand Mesa Contesters of  
  Colorado	 218,499	 12
New Mexico VHF Society	 196,632	 9
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc.	 164,826	 37
North Texas Microwave Soc.	 162,033	 4
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc.	 158,402	 6
Northern California Contest Club	 158,277	 36
Tennessee Contest Group	 155,128	 17
Southern California Contest Club	 133,690	 28
Great Places Contest Club	 114,642	 5
Northeast Maryland AR Contest  
  Soc.	 114,242	 11
Central Texas DX and Contest Club	108,920	 10
South East Contest Club	 107,088	 7
Texas DX Soc.	 100,877	 8
North Coast Contesters	 94,762	 5
Kentucky Contest Group	 93,456	 8
Contest Club Ontario	 64,839	 9
South Jersey Radio Assn.	 60,218	 6
Mad River Radio Club	 55,130	 8
Hudson Valley Contesters and  
  DXers	 39,050	 6
Radiosport Manitoba	 31,847	 3
Rochester VHF Group	 20,714	 3
Contoocook Valley Radio Club	 15,658	 3
Rochester (NY) DX Assn.	 14,805	 4
Mother Lode DX/Contest Club	 14,778	 6
Providence Radio Assn.	 14,327	 3
Willamette Valley DX Club	 14,291	 7
North Texas Contest Club	 10,919	 3
North Richland Hills ARC	 10,619	 7
Western Washington DX Club	 9,287	 7
Wayne County ARC	 7,020	 3
Alaska VHF-Up Group	 2,170	 4
Orca DX and Contest Club	 1,742	 4

Local
Orleans County ARC	 275,324	 8
Eastern Connecticut ARA	 187,776	 4
CTRI Contest Group	 180,681	 9
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters	 163,208	 5
The Villages ARC	 68,466	 4
Bristol (TN) ARC	 51,377	 6
Bergen ARA	 29,705	 6
Meriden ARC	 26,567	 4
St. Louis ARC	 16,661	 3
Niagara Frontier Radiosport	 14,181	 5
Metro DX Club	 13,266	 3
Ventura County AR Soc.	 1,179	 3

The 2021 ARRL June  
VHF contest will be held 
June 12 – 14, 2021.


